TOWNSHIP COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING

MONDAY JULY 18, 2011, 2010 7:30 PM

STATEMENT OF PUBLIC NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE THAT ADEQUATE NOTICE OF THIS MEETING HAS BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH N.J.S.A. 10:4-8 AND N.J.S.A. 10:4-10 AS FOLLOWS: A NOTICE OF THE MEETING WAS PROMINENTLY POSTED ON THE BULLETIN BOARD AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING, LOCATED AT 225 MAIN STREET, LITTLE FALLS, N.J. ON JULY 14, 2011; A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FAXED TO THE NORTH JERSEY HERALD & NEWS AND THE RECORD ON THE SAME DATE; ADDITIONALLY, A COPY OF THE NOTICE WAS FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE TOWNSHIP CLERK ON SAID DATE.

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO ADDRESS THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL MAY DO SO THROUGH THE COUNCIL PRESIDENT. PLEASE GIVE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS FOR THE RECORD. COMMENTS ARE TO BE LIMITED TO THREE MINUTES. THE TOTAL TIME FOR THIS PUBLIC COMMENT PORTION SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 MINUTES.

REGULAR AGENDA

RESOLUTION TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR BILLBOARDS TO ALL VISION, LLC., LEXINGTON AVENUE, NEW YORK,NY [A]

RESOLUTION TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR RED LIGHT CAMERAS TO AMERICAN TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS, INC., SHAFFER ROAD, BRIDGEWATER, NJ [B]

RESOLUTION TO AWARD CONTRACT FOR E-TICKETING SYSTEM TO GOLD TYPE BUSINESS MACHINES, INC., PATERSON AVENUE, EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ [C]

RESOLUTION TO REJECT BIDS RECEIVED FOR SOLAR INSTALLATION AT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND TO SEEK NEW BIDS []

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSACTIONS WITH NJDOT FOR THE STATE TO ACQUIRE 2 PROPERTIES ALONG ROUTE 46, ONE THROUGH TEMPORARY LEASE AND THE OTHER THROUGH PURCHASE []

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BIRDSALL GROUP TO SERVE AS THE TOWNSHIP'S EXPERT WITNESS IN THE LITIGATION OF WOODLAND PARK & GEORGE PEPE VS LITTLE FALLS []

ADJOURN